
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN 

THE WHITE HOUSE 	 JANUARY 20. 1975\.... WASHINGTON, D.C. 	 TIME DAY 

7:43 a.m. MONDAY 
PHONE -

il'" 
."."TIME "'" 

0:: " '" 
ACTIVITY 

The President went to the Oval Office. 

The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr. 

The President met with: 
David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence 

Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) 
White House Support Staff 

Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for 
National Security Affairs 

The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld. 

The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann. 

The President met with: 
Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Louis Kissinger, father 
Mrs. Louis Kissinger, mother 

The President met with: 
Mr. Hartmann 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Rumsfeld 
Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary 
Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Leglislative 

Affairs 

The President met to discuss the economy with: 
L. 	William Seidman, Executive Director of the 

Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic 
Affairs 

Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and 
Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

Arthur 	F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors 
of the Federal Reserve System 

Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 
Advisers (CEA) 

Mr. Rumsfeld 

In 

7:43 

7:56 

8:00 

8:30 

9:05 

9:25 
9:35 

10:15 
10:15 

10:18 

11:05 

11:05 

11 :05 

11:05 

11:05 

Out 

7:58 

8:20 

9:00 

9:20 

10:16 
10 :15 
10:16 
10 :16 

11:00 

12:01 

12:01 

12 :05 

12:01 

12:01 

II Ii 
" '" 

GPO. 1974 Ol-555-863 1 3Page_ of Page(s). 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 73) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



- -

THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo.• Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE JANUARY 20. 1975 
WASHINGTON, D. C. TIME DAY 

12:07 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE 
r--

TIME ] "F ACTIVITY 

I------,----~ 4:Ii
In Out Il. 

~ II 
ox: 

The President met to discuss the earned re-entry program for 
draft evaders or military absentees with: 

12:07 12:45 Philip W. Buchen, Counsel 
12:07 12 :42 Mr. Marsh 
12:07 12:42 Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human 

Resources 
12 :07 12 :42 Weldon Latham, Assistant General Counsel, OMB 
12:07 12:42 Jay T. French, Staff Assistant 
12:07 12:42 William Nichols, Acting General Counsel, OMB 

The President met with new members of the Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC), an independent regulatory agency estab
lished on January 19, 1975: 

William A. Anders, Chairman, NRC 
Victor Gi1insky, Member, NRC 
Richard T. Kennedy, Member, NRC 
Edward A. Mason, Member, NRC 
Marcus A. Rowden, Member, NRC 
Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director for Natural 

Resources, Domestic Council 
Glenn Sch1eed.e, Assistant Director, Domestic Council 

The President met with: 
2:05 2:50 State Attorney General Eve11e Younger 

(R-Ca1ifornia) 
2:05 2:50 Mr. Hartmann 
2:05 2:50 John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartmann 
2:05 2:50 Charles Baka1ay, senior partner with 0'Me1veny and 

Myers law firm, Los Angeles, California, and 
adviser to Mr. Younger 

2:45 2:50 Mrs. Eve11e Younger, wife of Attorney Genera1Younger 

2:55 3:10 The President met with Mr. Rumsfe1d. 

3:50 4:05 The President met with: 
Mr. Greenspan 
Mr. Ash 

The President met with: 
4:00 5:14 Mr. Hartmann 
4:00 5:14 Mr. Greenspan 
4:00 5:14 Mr. Seidman 
4:40 5:14 Paul A. Theis, Exeuctive Editor 

GPO, 1974 Ol-555-863 

Page 2 of 3 Page(s). 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) PLACE DAY BEGAN 

JANUARY 20, 1975 
THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 5:15 p.m. MONDAY 
PHONE 
-

TIME ] 
~'----~r-----~ f,

In Out 

5:15 
5:15 

6:00 

6:20 

6:50 

7:20 

9:15 

10:56 

Q.. 

5:50 
5:57 

6:20 

6:50 

7:20 

? P 

? P 

ACTIVITY 

The President met with: 
Mr. Buchen 
Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President 

The President met to discuss Bicentennial programs with: 
John D. Rockefeller III, Chairman of the Board of 

Trustees of the Rockefeller Foundation 
Mr. Marsh 

The President met with his Deputy Assistant, Richard B. 
Cheney. 

The President met with Peter J. Secchia, President of 
Universal Forest Products, Grand Rapids, Michigan. 

The President and Mr. Secchia went to the second floor 
Residence. 

The President talked with Mrs. Charles E. Kindel. Mr. Kindel 
is a real estate owner in Vail, Colorado. 

The President talked with his son, Steven. 

SY/EJ 2/14/75 


GPO. 1974 0l-555-663 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



