THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF	PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 20, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY
·	7:43 a.m. MONDAY

			7:43 a.m. MONDAY
		PHONE	
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
1n	Out	<u>a</u> a∠	
7:43			The President went to the Oval Office.
7:56	7:58		The President met with his Counsellor, John O. Marsh, Jr.
8:00	8:20		The President met with:  David A. Peterson, Chief, Central Intelligence Agency/Office of Current Intelligence (CIA/OCI) White House Support Staff Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs
8:30	9:00		The President met with his Assistant, Donald H. Rumsfeld.
9:05	9:20		The President met with his Counsellor, Robert T. Hartmann.
9:25 9:35 10:15 10:15	10:16 10:15 10:16 10:16		The President met with:  Henry A. Kissinger, Secretary of State  Lt. Gen. Scowcroft  Louis Kissinger, father  Mrs. Louis Kissinger, mother
10:18	11:00		The President met with:  Mr. Hartmann  Mr. Marsh  Mr. Rumsfeld  Ronald H. Nessen, Press Secretary  Max L. Friedersdorf, Assistant for Leglislative  Affairs
11:05	12:01		The President met to discuss the economy with:  L. William Seidman, Executive Director of the Economic Policy Board and Assistant for Economic Affairs
11:05	12:01		Roy L. Ash, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget
11:05	12:05		Arthur F. Burns, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System
11:05	12:01		Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
11:05	12:01		Mr. Rumsfeld
		1	

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
THE WHITE HOUSE	JANUARY 20, 1975
WASHINGTON, D.C.	TIME DAY

		PHONE	
ТІМЕ		P=Placed R=:Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	عة ك	
12:07 12:07 12:07	12:45 12:42 12:42		The President met to discuss the earned re-entry program for draft evaders or military absentees with:  Philip W. Buchen, Counsel  Mr. Marsh  Theodore C. Marrs, Special Assistant for Human  Resources
12:07 12:07 12:07	12:42 12:42 12:42		Weldon Latham, Assistant General Counsel, OMB Jay T. French, Staff Assistant William Nichols, Acting General Counsel, OMB
			The President met with new members of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC), an independent regulatory agency estab- lished on January 19, 1975: William A. Anders, Chairman, NRC Victor Gilinsky, Member, NRC Richard T. Kennedy, Member, NRC Edward A. Mason, Member, NRC Marcus A. Rowden, Member, NRC Michael Raoul-Duval, Associate Director for Natural Resources, Domestic Council Glenn Schleede, Assistant Director, Domestic Council
2:05	2:50		The President met with:  State Attorney General Evelle Younger
2:05	2:50		(R-California) Mr. Hartmann
2:05 2:05	2:50 2:50 2:50		John T. Calkins, Executive Assistant to Mr. Hartmann Charles Bakalay, senior partner with O'Melveny and Myers law firm, Los Angeles, California, and
2:45	2:50		adviser to Mr. Younger Mrs. Evelle Younger, wife of Attorney General Younger
2:55	3:10		The President met with Mr. Rumsfeld.
3:50	4:05		The President met with: Mr. Greenspan Mr. Ash
4:00 4:00 4:00 4:40	5:14 5:14 5:14 5:14		The President met with:  Mr. Hartmann  Mr. Greenspan  Mr. Seidman  Paul A. Theis, Exeuctive Editor

THE WHITE HOUSE THE	DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD
PLACE DAY BEGAN	DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	JANUARY 20, 1975
THE WHITE HOUSE	TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D. C.	5:15 p.m. MONDAY

WASHINGTON, D. C.		С.	5:15 p.m. MONDAY
		PHONE	
TI		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	1 2	
5:15 5:15	5:50 5:57		The President met with:  Mr. Buchen  Nelson A. Rockefeller, Vice President
6:00	6:20		The President met to discuss Bicentennial programs with: John D. Rockefeller III, Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the Rockefeller Foundation Mr. Marsh
6:20	<b>6:</b> 50		The President met with his Deputy Assistant, Richard B. Cheney.
6:50	7:20		The President met with Peter J. Secchia, President of Universal Forest Products, Grand Rapids, Michigan.
7:20			The President and Mr. Secchia went to the second floor Residence.
9:15	?	P	The President talked with Mrs. Charles E. Kindel. Mr. Kindel is a real estate owner in Vail, Colorado.
10:56	?	P	The President talked with his son, Steven.
		The second secon	SY/EJ 2/14/75